cation of Service Vehicle ID Manufacture Year | Make _ Model _ Type | Length (ft Bus Status Odometer Reading (miles)

Dinuba North Yard (Dinuba) Route 15 2019 Ford Entourage | Cutaway 32 CNG Active 18,664
Dinuba North Yard (Dinuba) Route 14 2019 Ford AeroTech | Cutaway 25 CNG Active 36,096
Dinuba North Yard (Dinuba) Route 12 2016 Ford AeroTech | Cutaway 25 CNG Active 148,485
Dinuba North Yard (Dinuba) Route 10 2014 Ford AeroTech | Cutaway 25 Gasoline Active 119,460
Dinuba North Yard (Dinuba) ADA Paratransit 9 2012 Ford AeroElite | Cutaway 33 CNG Active 278,880
Dinuba North Yard (Dinuba) ADA Paratransit 8 2016 Ford AeroTech | Cutaway 25 CNG Active 252,175
Dinuba North Yard (Dinuba) ADA Paratransit 7 2011 Ford AeroTech | Cutaway 25 CNG Active 243,824
Dinuba North Yard (Dinuba) ADA Paratransit 3 2017 Ford AeroTech | Cutaway 25 CNG Active 65,654 Note
Dinuba South Yard (Porterville) On-Demand 8167 2006 Chevrolet | Uplander | Minivan 10 Gasoline Active 125,918
Dinuba South Yard (Porterville) On-Demand 8172 2007 Chevrolet | Uplander | Minivan 10 Gasoline | Emergency/Contingency 131,488
Dinuba South Yard (Porterville) On-Demand 8173 2007 Chevrolet | Uplander | Minivan 10 Gasoline | Emergency/Contingency 156,142 ighliy Vehicles will be
Dinuba South Yard (Porterville) On-Demand 8183 2008 Chevrolet | Amerivan | Minivan 10 Gasoline | Emergency/Contingency 138,605 serviced by the South Yard
Dinuba South Yard (Porterville) On-Demand 8103 2019 Braun Entervan | Minivan 10 Gasoline Active 7,361 (Porterville)
PARK OUTS

1 County Vehicle will
be "Parked Out" from
the North Yard for
Route 10

Pull Out Requirement

6:15 am from
Dinuba Transit
Commuter Route Route 10 Center

7:00 am from

Dinuba Transit

Local Route RC - Reedley Connection _|Center

Service starts at
ADA Paratransit 1-2 Vehicles Daily 7:00 am

6:00 am to 10:00
On-Demand 3-5 Vehicles Daily pm

Miles from Yard to
Deadhead Transit Center
Route Only 1.2 miles




ation of Service Service Mode T Make Fuel Type Bus Status Odometer Reading (miles)

South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8168 2007 El Dorado | EZ Rider Il Max | _Bus 32 CNG Active 437,385 Note
South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8169 2007 €l Dorado | EZRider Il Max | _Bus 32 CNG Active 411,950
South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8170 2007 €l Dorado | EZRider Il Max | _Bus 32 CNG Active 430,100
South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8171 2007 €l Dorado | EZRider Il Max | _Bus 32 CNG Active 439,520
South Yard (Porterville) | _On-Demand 8108 2019 Braun Entervan__| Minivan 10 Gasoline Active 20,393
South Yard (Porterville) | _On-Demand 8109 2019 Braun Entervan__| Minivan 10 Gasoline Active 22,277
South Yard (Porterville) | _On-Demand 8110 2019 Braun Entervan__| Minivan 10 Gasoline Active 18,970
South Yard (Porterville) | _On-Demand 8111 2019 Braun Entervan__| Minivan 10 Gasoline Active 24,219
South Yard (Porterville) | ADA Paratransit 8187 2013 Champion | EZStreet | Cutaway 25 CNG Active 90,392
South Yard (Porterville) | ADA Paratransit 8188 2013 Champion | EZStreet | Cutaway 25 CNG Active 93,852
South Yard (Porterville) | ADA Paratransit 8189 2013 Champion | EZStreet | Cutaway 25 CNG Active 73,105 Highlighted Vehicles will be serviced by the
South Yard (Porterville) | ADA Paratransit 8184 2009 Starcraft | Allstar Type 3 | Cutaway 25 Diesel Active 145,545 South Yard (Porterville)
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7130 2011 Chevrolet 4500 Cutaway 25 CNG Active 345,985
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7131 2011 Ford E450 Cutaway 25 CNG Active 302,764
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7132 2011 Chevrolet 4500 Cutaway 25 CNG Active 417,295
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7133 2012 Ford F-550 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 489,741
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7134 2012 Ford F-550 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 520,792
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7135 2012 Ford F-550 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 496,327
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7136 2012 Ford F-550 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 519,577
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7137 2012 Ford E450 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 226,328
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7138 2014 Ford F-550 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 149,978
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7139 2018 Ford F-550 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 204,756
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7140 2018 Ford F-550 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 148,008
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7141 2021 €l Dorado Axxess Bus 32 CNG Active 964
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7142 2021 €l Dorado Axxess Bus 32 CNG Active 421
County Central Yard (County) Commuter 7143 2021 €l Dorado Axxess Bus 32 CNG Active 374
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7105 2011 Ford F-550 Cutaway 32 Gasoline Active 231,235
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7106 2011 Ford F-550 Cutaway 32 Gasoline Active 232,265
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7109 2009 Chevrolet €5500 Cutaway 32 Gasoline Active 344,949
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7116 2009 GMC | Aeroklite 290 | Cutaway 32 CNG Active 796,277
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7117 2009 GMC €5500 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 814,630
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7118 2009 GMC €5500 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 750,165
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7120 2009 GMC €5500 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 777,388
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7122 2009 GMC GMC Cutaway 32 CNG Active 815,347
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7123 2009 GMC €5500 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 726,357
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7124 2009 GMC €5500 Cutaway 32 CNG Active 781,211
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7125 2008 GMC GMC Cutaway 35 Gasoline Active 310,686
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7126 2008 GMC €5500 Cutaway 35 Gasoline Active 288,494
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7127 2011 Chevrolet 4500 Cutaway 25 CNG Active 425,962
County Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 7129 2011 Ford E450 Cutaway 25 CNG Active 300,864
Tulare Central Yard (County) | ADA Paratransit 2039 2017 Dodge Caravan __| Minivan 10 Gasoline Active 65,784
Tulare Central Yard (County) | ADA Paratransit 2040 2017 Dodge Dodge Minivan 10 Gasoline Active 63,352
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2038 2019 Gillig Low Floor Bus 35 CNG Active 124,616
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2037 2019 Gillig Low Floor Bus 35 CNG Active 118,522
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2036 2014 Ford Allstar Cutaway 25 CNG Active 145,179
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2035 2008 Ford Alistar Cutaway 25 CNG Active 142,844
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2034 2017 Ford E450 Cutaway 25 Gasoline Active 135,777
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2033 2017 Ford E450 Cutaway 25 Gasoline Active 164,132
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2032 2009 Ford E350 Cutaway 25 Gasoline Active 379,892
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2031 2015 Gillig Low Floor Bus 35 CNG Active 431,549
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2030 2015 Gillig Low Floor Bus 35 CNG Active 441,336
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2029 2015 Gillig Low Floor Bus 35 CNG Active 401,628
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2028 2015 Gillig Low Floor Bus 35 CNG Active 419,000
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2027 2009 Blue Bird | Low Floor Bus 35 CNG Active 527,660
Tulare Central Yard (County) | Local/Circulator 2010 2007 Ford E450 Cutaway 25 Gasoline Active 529,948
Pull Out
6:15 am from
Visalia Transit
Commuter Routes Route 10-Visalia Center
5:15 am from
Visalia Transit
Route 30-Visalia (1) Center
7:05 am
Woodlake Transit
Route 30-Woodlake (1) _|Station
5:25 am from
Visalia Transit
Route 40 - Visalia Center
6:30 am from
Tulare Transit
11x Center
7:00 am from
Tulare City Local Route |Route 1 (1 Vehicle) Transit Center
7:00 am from
Route 2 (1 Vehicle) Transit Center
7:00 am from
Route 3 (1 Vehicle) Transit Center
7:00 am from
Route 4 (1 Vehicle) Transit Center
7:00 am from
Route 5 (1 Vehicle) Transit Center
7:00 am from
Route 6 (1 Vehicle) Transit Center
Farmersville Local 7:00 am from
Route F1 (1 Vehicle) Roys Park
7:00 am from
Exeter Local Route E1 (1 Vehicle) Transit Center
Tulare City ADA
Paratransit 1-2 Vehicles Daily 7:00am to 7 pm
Farmersville/Exeter *Vehicles are listed, Start Date will
ADA Paratransit 1-2 Vehicles Daily 7:00am to 7 pm_|be TBD at time of Contract
Tulare City On- 6:00 am to 10:00 [*Vehicles are on order, Start Date
Demand* 3-5 Vehicles Daily pm will be TBD at time of Contract
Farmersville/Exeter On 6:00 am to 10:00 |*Vehicles are listed, Start Date will
Demand* 1-2 Vehicles Daily pm be TBD at time of Contract
Miles from Central Yard [Miles from
to Visalia Transit Center | Central Yardto | Miles from
Tulare Transit | Central Yard
Center to Woodlake
Transit
Deadhead Center
Route Only 6.9 miles 7.5 miles 19.0 miles




cation of Service Maintenance Loca Mode  Vehicle ID Manufacture Year Bus Status ‘Odometer Reading

Woodlake South Yard (Porterville) | ADA Paratransit 61 2006 Ford STARTRANS Cutaway 25 Gasoline Active 11,450
Woodlake South Yard (Porterville) | ADA Paratransit 62 2002 Ford STARTRANS Cutaway 25 Gasoline Active 119,426
Woodlake South Yard (Porterville) | ADA Paratransit 63 2011 Ford STARTRANS Cutaway 25 Gasoline Active 114,606
Woodlake South Yard (Porterville) On-Demand 8104 2019 Braun Entervan Minivan 10 Gasoline Active 2,564
Woodlake South Yard (Porterville) On-Demand 8105 2019 Braun Entervan Minivan 10 Gasoline Active 3,925
Lindsay South Yard (Porterville) On-Demand 8106 2019 Braun Entervan Minivan 10 Gasoline Active 1,807
Lindsay South Yard (Porterville) On-Demand 8107 2019 Braun Entervan Minivan 10 Gasoline Active 22,028
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8175 2010 El Dorado E-Z Rider Il Max Bus 32 CNG Active 502,077
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8176 2010 El Dorado EZ Rider Il MAX Bus 32 CNG Active 516,042
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8177 2010 El Dorado EZ Rider Il MAX Bus 32 CNG Active 491,714
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8178 2010 El Dorado EZ Rider Il MAX Bus 32 CNG Active 529,237
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8179 2010 El Dorado EZ Rider Il MAX Bus 32 CNG Active 489,346
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8190 2013 El Dorado E-Z Rider Il Bus 32 CNG Active 405,986
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8191 2013 El Dorado E-Z Rider Il Bus 32 CNG Active 429,842
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8192 2015 El Dorado EZ Rider Il MAX Bus 32 CNG Active 363,648
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8193 2015 El Dorado EZ Rider Il MAX Bus 32 CNG Active 350,997
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8200 2018 GreenPower EV350 Bus 40 Electricity Active 25,850
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8201 2018 GreenPower EV350 Bus 40 Electricity Active 14,209
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8202 2018 GreenPower EV350 Bus 40 Electricity Active 15,851
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8203 2018 GreenPower EV350 Bus 40 Electricity Active 16,024
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8204 2018 GreenPower EV350 Bus 40 Electricity Active 8,245
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8205 2018 GreenPower EV350 Bus 40 Electricity Active 13,172
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8206 2018 GreenPower EV350 Bus 40 Electricity Active 7,198
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8207 2018 GreenPower EV350 Bus 40 Electricity Active 3,222
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8208 2018 GreenPower EV350 Bus 40 Electricity Active 7,211
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) | Local/Circulator 8209 2018 GreenPower EV350 Bus 40 Electricity Active 3,046
On-Demand ADA
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) Paratransit 8112 2020 Ford Transit Shuttle Van 25 Electricity Active 4,507
On-Demand ADA
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) Paratransit 8113 2020 Ford Transit Shuttle Van 25 Electricity Active 7,313
On-Demand ADA
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) Paratransit 8114 2020 Ford Transit Shuttle Van 25 Electricity Active 6,157
On-Demand ADA
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) Paratransit 8115 2020 Ford Transit Shuttle Van 25 Electricity Active 2,427
On-Demand ADA
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) Paratransit 8116 2020 Ford Transit Shuttle Van 25 Electricity Active 3,388
On-Demand ADA
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) Paratransit 8117 2020 Ford Transit Shuttle Van 25 Electricity Active 6,480
On-Demand ADA
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) Paratransit 8118 2020 Ford Transit Shuttle Van 25 Electricity Active 3,077
On-Demand ADA
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) Paratransit 8119 2020 Ford Transit Shuttle Van 25 Electricity Active 3,937
On-Demand ADA
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) Paratransit 8120 2020 Ford Transit Shuttle Van 25 Electricity Active 1,859
On-Demand ADA
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) Paratransit 8121 2020 Ford Transit Shuttle Van 25 Electricity Active 5,535
On-Demand ADA
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) Paratransit 8122 2020 Ford Transit Shuttle Van 25 Electricity Active 5,547
On-Demand ADA
Porterville South Yard (Porterville) Paratransit 8123 2020 Ford Transit Shuttle Van 25 Electricity Active 2,818
PARK OUTS PARK OUTS PARK OUTS
1 South Yard
Vehicle
2 Central Yard Vehicles | 1 Central Yard Vehicle |(Woodlake Fleet)
(County Fleet) will be (County Fleet) will be will be "Parked
"Parked Out" from the | "Parked Out" from South Out" at
South Yard for Route Yard for Lindsay Woodlake
40, 70, 80, 90 Paratransit Corporation Yard

Pull Out Requirement

5:25 am from
Porterville
Commuter Routes Route 40 Transit Center
6:20 am from
Ave 196 & Rd
Circulator Route 70, 80, 90 196 Plainview
7:00 am from
Porterville Local Porterville
Routes Route 1 Transit Center
7:00 am from
Porterville
Route 2 Transit Center
7:00 am from
Porterville
Route 3 Transit Center
7:00 am from
Porterville
Route 4 Transit Center
7:00 am from
Porterville
Route 5 Transit Center
7:00 am from
Porterville
Route 6 Transit Center
Lindsay ADA
Paratransit 1-2 Vehicles Daily 7:00 am to 7 pm
6:00 am to 10:00
Lindsay On-Demand 1-2 Vehicles Daily m
Woodlake ADA
Paratransit 1-2 Vehicles Daily 7:00 am to 7 pm
6:00 am to 10:00
Woodlake On-Demand 1-2 Vehicles Daily pm
Porterville ADA
Paratransit 1-2 Vehicle Daily 7:00 am to 7 pm
6:00 am to 10:00
Porterville On-Demand 3-5 Vehicles Daily pm
] Miles from Yard | _ Miles from South
Miles from Yard to to Ave Miles from Yard to Lindsay City
Transit Center 196/Rd196 South Yard Hall
Plainview to Central
Deadhead Yard
Route Only 2.0 miles 7.5 miles 20.5 miles |13.0 miles




	North Yard
	Central Yard
	South Yard

